

Bournemouth, Christchurch and Poole Council

This vehicle's meter is calibrated with these **maximum fares and charges from 1 May 2024**



Tariff 1 day rate

Between 6.30am – midnight daily

(initial charge £3)

£5.66 for the first mile then £2.86 per mile

Waiting time 20p per 38 seconds

Tariff 2 night rate

Between midnight – 6.30am daily and all public holidays

(initial charge £4)

£7.55 for the first mile then £3.82 per mile

Waiting time 25p per 36 seconds

Tariff 3 Christmas / New Year

6:30pm 24 December – 6.30am 27 December / 6:30pm 31 December – 6.30am 2 January

(initial charge £4.50) £8.49 for the first mile then £4.28 per mile Waiting time 30p per 36 seconds

Extra charges

- For more than one passenger**
(two children under 10 yrs old are counted as one person for charging, children under 3 yrs old no charge)
- For five or more passengers** in a multi-seater vehicle
- Booking fee** for each pre-arranged hiring
- For each item of **luggage** carried (excluding small hand luggage / carrier bags) and for each **animal**
- Soiling** the vehicle by person or animal
- Any tolls, ferry fares or airport drop off and pickup** charges incurred at cost

No extra charge

- Assistance dogs
 - Wheelchair or similar mechanically operated personal conveyances
- Note:** Meter will not start until wheelchair is loaded

	Tariff 1	Tariff 2/3
a. For more than one passenger (two children under 10 yrs old are counted as one person for charging, children under 3 yrs old no charge)	20p	25p
b. For five or more passengers in a multi-seater vehicle	£2	£2
c. Booking fee for each pre-arranged hiring	£1	£1.25
d. For each item of luggage carried (excluding small hand luggage / carrier bags) and for each animal	20p	25p
e. Soiling the vehicle by person or animal	£75	£75
f. Any tolls, ferry fares or airport drop off and pickup charges incurred at cost		

Complaints or comments ► email: taxi.privatehire@bcpcouncil.gov.uk (please include the Hackney Carriage plate number)